

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Cle Elum Project: Alleyway CIPP and Sewer Main Improvements HLA Project No.: 25100 Bid Opening Date: November 13, 2025						P&A Civil, LLC 10524 A St. S. Tacoma, WA 98444		East Slope Earthworks, LLC PO Box 1311 Cle Elum, WA 98922		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2821 S. 154th Street Sea Tac, WA 98188	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$33,799.89	\$ 33,799.89	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,490.79	\$ 8,490.79	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	25	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 81.45	\$ 2,036.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00
5	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,917.62	\$ 5,917.62	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Shoring or Extra Excavation	150	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 3,420.49	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In Diam.	80	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 150.78	\$ 12,062.48	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00
8	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In Diam.	70	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 151.44	\$ 10,601.08	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,916.29	\$ 12,916.29	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
10	Clean and Video Inspect Existing Pipe	1,620	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 16.74	\$ 27,118.45	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,530.00
11	Obstruction Removal, CIPP Preparation	10	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,249.05	\$ 12,490.45	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 8 In. Diam.	950	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 39.77	\$ 37,780.73	\$ 65.00	\$ 61,750.00
13	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 6 In. Diam.	670	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 43.10	\$ 28,876.73	\$ 80.00	\$ 53,600.00
14	Reinstate Existing Side Sewer, Internal	61	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 51,850.00	\$ 1,184.11	\$ 72,230.73	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,350.00
Bid Subtotal					\$ 207,850.00		\$ 227,810.00		\$ 277,741.93		\$ 320,780.00
8.3% Sales Tax					\$ 17,251.55		\$ 18,908.23		\$ 23,052.58		\$ 26,624.74
BID TOTAL					\$ 225,101.55		\$ 246,718.23		\$ 300,794.51		\$ 347,404.74
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened November 13, 2025. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: P&A Civil, LLC. <											